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 391 الفصل الدراس ي الأول  -هـ 1439/1440للعام الدراس ي  التقويم الأكاديمي

First Semester ( 391 ) –Academic Calendar For Year 1439/1440 H  
 

Activities Hijri Date Gregorian Date Day Week 

Beginning of classes and coop 1439/12/22 02/09/2018 Sun 1 

Last day for adding courses. 1439/12/26 06/09/2018 Thu 1 

Last day for dropping course(s)without grade (W) 1440/01/03 13/09/2018 Thu 2 

National Day- Break 1440/01/13 23/09/2018 Sun 4 

Major 1 exams for Prep Year ( female ) 1440/01/29-27 07-09/10/2018 Sun - Tue 6 

Last day for dropping course(s) with grade (W) 1440/02/02 11/10/2018 Thu 6 

Mid- term exams for specialization courses 1440/02/16-12 21-25/10/2018 Sun - Thu 8 

Last day for withdrawal from all courses with grade “W”. 1440/02/30 08/11/2018 Thu 10 

Major2 exams for Prep Year ( female) 1440/03/14-12 20-22/11/2018 Tue - Thu 12 

Early Registration for Sem. 392 1440/03/21-18 26-29/11/2018 Mon - Thu 13 

Last day for withdrawal from  all courses with grade  (WP) / (WF) 1440/03/28 06/12/2018 Thu 14 

Last day of classes  before final exams- End of coop 1440/04/06 13/12/2018 Thu 15 

Final exams for Prep Year & specialization courses 1440/04/18-09 16-25/12/2018 Sun -Tue 16-17 

Last day for submission of final grades to the Student Affairs 

Office  (3.00 PM) Official Graduation Date 
1440/04/20 27/12/2018 Thu 17 

Mid Year Break 1440/04/27-23 
30/12/2018 – 

03/01/2019 
Sun - Thu - 

Beginning of  Semester 392 1440/04/30 06/01/2019 Sun - 
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 392الفصل الدراس ي الثاني  -هـ 1439/1440التقويم الأكاديمي للعام الدراس ي 

) 392Semester ( Second  –Academic Calendar For Year 1439/1440 H  
 

Activities Hijri Date Gregorian Date Day Week 

Beginning of classes and coop 1440/04/30 06/01/2019 Sun 1 

Last day for adding courses. 1440/05/04 10/01/2019 Thu 1 

Last day for dropping course(s)without grade (W)  1440/05/11 17/01/2019 Thu 2 

Major 1 exams for Prep Year ( female ) 1440/06/07-05 10-12/02/2019 Sun - Tue 6 

Last day for dropping course(s) with grade (W) 1440/06/09 14/02/2019 Thu 6 

Mid- term exams for specialization courses  1440/06/23-19 24-28/02/2019 Sun - Thu 8 

Last day for withdrawal from all courses with grade “W”. 1440/07/07 14/03/2019 Thu 10 

Major2 exams for Prep Year ( female) 1440/07/21-19 26-28/03/2019 Tue - Thu 12 

Early Registration for Sem. 393 1440/07/21-18 25-28/03/2019 Sun - Thu 12 

Early Registration for Sem. 401 1440/07/28-25 01-04/04/2019 Mon - Thu 13 

Last day for withdrawal from  all courses with grade  (WP) / (WF)  1440/08/06 11/04/2019 Thu 14 

Last day of classes  before final exams- End of coop 1440/08/13 18/04/2019 Thu 15 

Final exams for Prep Year & specialization courses   1440/08/25-16 21-30/04/2019 Sun -Tue 16-17 

Last day for submission of final grades to the Student Affairs 

Office  (3.00 PM) Official Graduation Date 
1440/08/27 02/05/2019 Thu 17 

Faculty members Vacation 1440/09/18 23/05/2019 Thu - 

Faculty members return 1440/12/24 25/08/2019 Sun - 

Beginning of  Semester 401 1441/01/02 01/09/2019 Sun - 

 

 

 

 

 



 

3 
 

 

 393 الصيفيالفصل الدراس ي  -هـ 1439/1440التقويم الأكاديمي للعام الدراس ي 

) 393Semester ( Summer  –Academic Calendar For Year 1439/1440 H  
 

Activities Hijri Date Gregorian Date Day Week 

Beginning of classes and coop 1440/10/06 09/06/2019 Sun 1 

Last day for adding courses. 1440/10/08 11/06/2019 Tue 1 

Last day for dropping course(s) without grade (W)  1440/10/13 16/06/2019 Sun 2 

Mid- term exams  1440/11/01 – 10/30 03-04/07/2019 Wed - Thu 4 

Last day for dropping course(s) with grade (W) 1440/11/01 04/07/2019 Thu 4 

Last day for withdrawal from all courses with grade “W”. 1440/11/08 11/07/2019 Thu 5 

Last day for withdrawal from all courses with grade (WP) / (WF)  1440/11/15 18/07/2019 Thu 6 

Last day of classes  before final exams- End of coop. 1440/11/26 29/07/2019 Mon 8 

Final exams.  1440/11/29-27 30/07 – 01/08/2019 Tue - Thu 8 

Last day for submission of final grades to the Student Affairs 

Office (3.00 PM).  
1440/12/03 04/08/2019 Sun 8 

Beginning of Semester 401. 1441/01/02 01/09/2019 Sun - 

 

 

 

 


